\$40.00 3265g

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 003538 Frame 0048. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Marketing | | 109/16/2006 I | SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Monde Nissin Corporation | |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 22F, 6750 Office Tower, Ayala Avenue | |
| City: | Makati City | |
| State/Country: | PHILIPPINES | |
| Entity Type: CORPORATION: PHILIPPINES | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3265890 | LUCKY ME | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)251-2510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-251-2500

Email: info@wwipps.com

Correspondent Name: WWIPPS, Inc.

Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Driver
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: WWIPPS, Inc.

Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tamara Head

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0596

900128576

| Signature: | /tamarahead/ | |
|---|--------------|--|
| Date: | 03/05/2009 | |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=Assign-Original-LuckyMe#page1.tif source=Assign-Original-LuckyMe#page2.tif source=Assign-Original-LuckyMe#page3.tif source=Lucky Me#page1.tif source=Lucky Me#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| | | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | |
|------------------|----------|--|----------------------|
| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
| STREET MARKETING | | 09/16/2006 | SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MONDE DENMARK NISSIN BISCUIT CORPORATION | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 23/F. 6750 Office Tower, Ayala Avenue | | |
| City: | Makati City | | |
| State/Country: | PHILIPPINES | | |
| Entity Type: CORPORATION: PHILIPPINES | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type Number Serial Number: 78566095 | | Word Mark | |
|--|--|-----------|---|
| | | LUCKY ME | - |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(626)854-2123

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(626) 960-6711

Email:

cecilialyu@aol.com

Correspondent Name:

STREET MARKETING

Address Line 1:

14154 Nubia Street

Address Line 4:

Baldwin Park, CALIFORNIA 91706

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joselito Concepcion

TRADEMARK

REEL::003946 FRANTE:09598

900076338

| | Signature: | /Joselito Cancepcion/ | |
|--|------------|-----------------------|--|
| Date: | | 05/08/2007 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=FOODFORALL 003#page1.tif | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, effective as of September 16, 2006, by and between Street Marketing, composed of Joselito Concepcion, a U.S. Citizen, with its principal place of business located at 14154 Nubia Street, Baldwin Park, California 91706 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Monde Nissin Corporation, a Philippine corporation having its principal place of business at, 22F 6750 Office Tower, Ayala Avenue, Makati City, Philippines(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark LUCKY ME Registration #3265890 and has adopted and used same in the United States; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of *Ten Dollars \$10.00* and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registration thereof together with the *good will of the business* which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Street Marketing

By:

Name: Joselito Concepcion

Title: Oaner

H REAT LEUNG S M. & 1015897 USUC-CAUFCRINA GELES COUNTY O 1P. CCT. S. 2005

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Angeles | } } | |
|---|--|---|
| | ~~ | |
| On Sept 16, 2006 befo | re me, <u>Kennet</u> | h Keat Leung, Notary Public |
| personally appeared | | / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| who proved to me on the basis of sa name(s) is/are subscribed to the with he/she/they executed the same in his his/her/their signature(s) on the instrum- which the person(s) acted, executed the | nin instrument and her/their authoria nent the person(s) | d acknowledged to me that by capacity(ies), an that by |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and con | | the State of California that |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | | |
| Signature | | RENNETY NEAT LEUNG COMM # 1518697 ACTARY PUBLIC CAUFORNIAD LOS ANGELES COUNT COMM ENP OCT \$ 2006 |
| Option Title of Number | al; Document Type | ite of Document |



3047XX103

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0601